MINT2270
270 Watt Dual Output Series
Medical - Universal Input Power Supply
• 	Size: 3.35” x 7.17” x 1.17”
• 	Up to 90% Efficiency Typical
• 	Natural Interleaving Technology for PFC
• 	LLC Technology for DC Converter
• 	Remote ON/OFF by PS-ON Signal

	 Medical	 Internal	 Standard	 Factory 	 No. of	 Output 	 Design Rev	 Multiple 	 Output	 Input	 Standard
	 	 	 	 Location	 Outputs	 Wattage	 of Product	 Output Code	 Connector	 Connector	 Configuration
Condor Part Number Key
	 Output Power Derating Curve
	 Efficiency	 	 90% Typical
	 Turn-on Time	 	 < 2 sec (5V)
	 Hold-up Time	 	 �>16 msec min.
	 Isolation voltage	 Input/Output	 4000VAC
	 	 Input/Earth	 1500VAC
	 	 Output/Earth	 707VDC
	 Approvals and Safety	 	 �EN/IEC/UL 60601-1,
CSA 22.2 No. 60601-1
	 Dimensions	 	 W 3.35”x L 7.17”x H 1.17”
	 Weight	 	 550 Grams
	 �EMC Specifications
Conducted Emissions: 	 FCC Part 15 Subpart B / EN55011 Class B
Radiated Emissions:	 FCC Part 15 Subpart B / EN55011 Class B
ESD Air: 	 IEC 61000-4-2, 8kV
ESD Contact:	 IEC 61000-4-2, 6kV
Conducted Immunity:  	 IEC 61000-4-6, 3Vrms
Radiated Immunity:	 IEC 61000-4-3, 3V/m
Fast Transients:       	 IEC 61000-4-4, 2kV/5kHz
Surge:        	 IEC 61000-4-5, 1kV Differential, 2kV Common
Voltage Dip Immunity: 	 �IEC 61000-4-11 240VAC, 0%/0.5 cycle, 40%/5
cycles, 70%/25 cycles
General Specifications
MINT2270
270 Watt Dual Output Series
Medical - Universal Input Power Supply
Mechanical Specifications
SL Power Electronics Corp • 6050 King Drive • Ventura, CA 93003 • Phone:805.486.4565 • Fax:858.712.2040 • Email:info@slpower.com • www.slpower.com
Data Sheet © 2008 SL Power Electronics Corp. The information and specifications contained in this data sheet are believed to be correct at time of publication.
However, SL Power accepts no responsibility for consequences arising from reproduction errors or inaccuracies. Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Rev.9/29/08
3 of 3
Tolerance: 0.02” [0.5mm]
Input Connector – CON1
Pin 1	 FG
Pin 2	 AC Neutral
Pin 3	 AC Line
Output Connector – CON2
Pin	 Single
1	 RTN
2	 RTN
3	 24V
4	 24V
Output Connector – CON3
Pin	 Single
1	 RTN
2	 RTN
3	 5VSB
4	 DC-OK
5	 AC-OK
6	 PS-ON
Output Connector – CON4
Pin 1	 RTN